

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1735 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.03.04
18:45:38 +0530

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Laxman Tukaram Jadhav & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Darshan D. Sahuji i/by Ms. Shilpa Talhar for the
petitioners.

Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 4, 2024

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4, returnable on **15th April 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)