

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735 OF 2024

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Laxman Tukaram Jadhav And Ors

...Respondents

....

Mr. Darshan Sahuji, for the Petitioner.

Ms. A.A. Nadkarni, A.G.P. for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Anandmaya Dhorde, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 11th JULY, 2024

P.C.:

1. List the matter on 23.07.2024, for final disposal.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Date: 2024.07.11
19:27:45 +0530