

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735 OF 2024

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Laxman Tukaram Jadhav and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Darshan Sahuji, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anandmaya Dhorde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Ms. A.A.Nadkarni, Agp for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 14th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 30th September, 2024. Not to be circulated before the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2024.08.14
18:36:41
+0700

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE