

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735 OF 2024

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Laxman Tukaram Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham Kahite i/by Darshan Sahuji for Petitioner

Mr. Anandmaya Dhorde for Respondent 1 to 4

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for State-Respondent No. 5 and 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 12th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 09/04/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)