

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735 OF 2024

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Laxman Tukaram Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Sadhana Sonkar a/w Chaitanya Talhar for Petitioner.

Adv. Sahil Choudhari h/f Adv. Dhorde
for Respondent R1 to R4.

Adv. V. R. Raje AGP for state Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 24/03/2026 For 'Second Chance' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)