

Anil Balasaheb Jadhav And Ors
V/S

Adv. Chaitanya Talhan a/w Sadhana S. for Petitioner
Mr. Divyesh k. Jain i/b Mr. Anand Dhorde for Respondent Nos.
1 to 4.
Smt. V. R. Raju AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)